THE DATASHEET OF
LTC2995CUD#PBF
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
LTC2995
1
2995f
TYPICAL APPLICATION
FEATURES DESCRIPTION

VREF Load Regulation ILOAD = ±200μA l ±1.5 mV
Remote Diode Sense Current –8 –192 μA
ORDER INFORMATION
VCC  .............................................................. –0.3V to 6V
TMR, D+, D–, DS, PS, VPTAT, VREF ........ –0.3V to VCC + 0.3V
UV, OV, TO1, T02 .......................................... –0.3V to 6V
VH1, VL1, VH2, VL2, VT1, VT2 ..................... –0.3V to 6V
Operating Ambient Temperature Range
 LTC2995C ................................................ 0°C to 70°C
 LTC2995I .............................................–40°C to 85°C
 LTC 2995H ......................................... –40°C to 125°C
Storage Temperature Range .................. –65°C to 150°C
LEAD FREE FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING* PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
LTC2995CUD#PBF LTC2995CUD#TRPBF LFQV 20-Lead (3mm × 3mm) Plastic QFN 0°C to 70°C
LTC2995IUD#PBF LTC2995IUD#TRPBF LFQV 20-Lead (3mm × 3mm) Plastic QFN –40°C to 85°C
LTC2995HUD#PBF LTC2995HUD#TRPBF LFQV 20-Lead (3mm × 3mm) Plastic QFN –40°C to 125°C
Consult LTC Marketing for parts specified with wider operating temperature ranges. *The temperature grade is identified by a label on the shipping container.
For more information on lead free part marking, go to: http://www.linear.com/leadfree/
For more information on tape and reel specifications, go to: http://www.linear.com/tapeandreel/
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS The l denotes the specifications which apply over the full operating
temperature range, otherwise specifications are at TA = 25°C, VCC = 3.3V, unless otherwise noted.
LTC2995
3
2995f
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS The l denotes the specifications which apply over the full operating
temperature range, otherwise specifications are at TA = 25°C, VCC = 3.3V, unless otherwise noted.
Note 1: Stresses beyond those listed under Absolute Maximum Ratings
may cause permanent damage to the device. Exposure to any Absolute
Maximum Rating condition for extended periods may affect device
reliability and lifetime.
Note 2: All currents into pins are positive; all voltages are referenced to
GND unless otherwise noted.
Note 3: Remote diode temperature, not LTC2995 temperature.
Note 4: Guaranteed by design and test correlation.
SYMBOL PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
Tconv Temperature Update Interval l 3.5 5 ms
KT VPTAT Slope Ideality Factor  η = 1.004 4 mV/K